## **RESOLUTION 2021-12**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF WESTLAKE, FLORIDA, SELECTING A MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL TO SERVE IN THE POSITION OF VICE-MAYOR UNTIL APRIL 11, 2022, PURSUANT TO THE CITY'S CHARTER PROVISION AS SET FORTH IN SECTION 8D.

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to section 8D of the City's charter, the City of Westlake hereby selects a member of the sitting City Council to serve as the Vice-Mayor; and

**WHEREAS**, the Vice-Mayor shall serve until April 12, 2021, in the position of vice-mayor in the absence of the Mayor; and

**WHEREAS**, on April 12, 2021, the City Council shall again select a member of the sitting city council to serve in the position of vice-mayor; and

**NOW THEREFORE,** BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF WESTLAKE, FLORIDA:

Section 1:	The City Council for the City to serve as the V	of Westlake, selects ice-Mayor for the City of Westlake.	, of Seat
Section 2:	Councilmember Mayor until April 11, 2022.	, of Seat	, shall serve as Vice-
Section 3:	That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.		
<b>PASSI</b> April 12, 2021		uncil for the City of Westlake, on this	:day of Monday,
		Roger Manning, Mayor City of Westlake	
Zoie Burgess,	City Clerk		
		Approved as to Form and Sufficient	encv

Approved as to Form and Sufficiency Pam E. Booker, City Attorney